15,603 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

7,300

(1,100)

2,852 6,200

5.SOO S,500
1,710 1,710

10,062 ~~;=- 13:4fQ'"
2,852 4,277 (0

)

( 0 ) Assumes FMV equals (closing NBV K 150 K 50% interest).

DRAFT - Nove mber 25, 2011

Schedule 2

Premium

toNBV

CPS0002699

3,349

4,774

l
1

1
1
n

~I

u
u

u

CPS0002699

Strictly Private and Confidential

Callus Power Corp. Schedule 3

Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011
Non-IFRS Basis
($ OOO's)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash

Other current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Goodwill

Intangible - software

Future taxes recoverable

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accruals

Customer deposits, current

Income taxes payable

Employee future benefit costs

long-term net regulatory liabilities

New financing

Note payable to Town of Collingwood

long-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure

Shareholder's Equity

Town's net investment

$

Horizon Proformas

Net Book

Value as at

31-Dec

2010

Net Book

Value as at

31-Dec

2011

Unassumed

Liabilities Recapitalization

Revised

Balance

Sheet

(Actual) (Projected)

2,923 ~J~-';~~!~=~PL~
8,528 :::::.:~::=':'~8;029:0:

11,451 ~~'°="'39;~_z9-~
··-------· .. -···-----··-
··- -····--·-·-··--·--······-·-·---::=::: :::::::·.:·.-==-::"'.:::=::.:.::.:::

12,764 ~7.~%'::~:"!-~;~7~~

277 i~ ;".:f~~:=:<~?.z;:;
218 ~;~-:: ~E~1~~~

(10)

(10)

(10)

2,540

8,029

10,569

13,007

277

278

24,288

6,634

331

- :::::~~fS-C:E:~!1§3'
1,412

5,700

2,700

3,990 17,085

s ___ 1_0,'""1_82_'¥J~:o~~u;:r_cm'==-;::';::~:...::.:~:;;;;-i0=-=-::.::=~""-~""'~-=';~""'-::'-. ___ !'--'4.:..:, 00..:.0::.1.l ___ ....:.1.:..:,2:..:.0;:_3
1,710

12,913

Shares (50%)

Debt

Equity

Less: Unassumed liabilities

Post-closing dividend

Note payable

Cash proceeds

Remaining shares (50%)

Total proceeds

8,400 :g:=~==~J!~:
7,203 46.2%

15,603 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

5,602

2,000

1,710

7,500 (Range)

7,500

2,000 (Assumed)

1,710

9,312 ~=-~~~§JiI_l_Q~
3,602 5,402 (*)

(*) Assumes FMVequals (closing NBV x 1.50 x 50% interest).

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

l
1

l
1

n

J

J

Strictly Private and Confidential

Collus Power Corp.

Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011

Non-IFRS Basis

($ OOO's)

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash

Other current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Goodwill

Intangible - software
Future taxes recoverable

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accruals
Customer deposits, current

Income taxes payable

Employee future benefit costs
Long-term net regulatory liabilities

New financing
Note payable to Town of Collingwood

Long-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure

Shareholder's Equity

Town's net investment

$

Veridian Proformas

Net Book Net Book

Value as at Value as at Revised

31-Dec 31-Dec Unassumed Balance

2010 2011 Liabilities Recapitalization Sheet

(Actual) (Projected)

2,923 :~§1§~;?~q:~
8,528 :.~ >':=::0:::.8;029:::

(10) 2,540

8,029

(10) 10,569

13,007

277
278

- ~ -':~=~~isz.-=:

(10) 24,288

6,634

331

-- J:E::::~=®~
1,412

5,700 5,700
(1,710)

2,700

3,990 17,085

S ___ 1-'o,'""78_2_~l;:§~}f.~t°l.9JT_-::_:;:_:-;_::-_~_,::-_=--"-~;_--:-_~ ---'-(4'-,ooo__,) ____ 7-'-,2_0_3
1,710

12,913

Sha res ( 50%)

Debt
Equity

less: Unassumed liabilities

Post-closing dividend

Note payable

Cash proceeds
Remaining shares (50%)

Total proceeds

8,400 ={;'=-.g~.:.=~~-1.!l~
7,203 46.2%

15,603 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

5,602
2,000
l,710

6,500

6,500
2,000

1,710

9,312 :.:f;:;f,~l.Q~l~
3,602 5,402 (•)

(•) Assumes FMV equals (closing NBV x 1.50 x 50% interest).

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

CPS0002699

Schedule 4

1
l

l
l
l
1
'l
I )

11
l l

~ I
]

J
J

I
I

' l LJ

KPMG
Debt

Hydro One
PowerStream
Horizon
Veridian

14.1
1.71

15.81

Cash
15,548

13.410
11,210
10,210

CPS0002699

Strictly Private and Confidential

16.3 15.2
1.71 1.71

18.01 16.91

Shares Total
4,277 19,825
4,277 17,687
5,402 16,612
5,402 15,612

DRAFT - November 25, 2011

n
l
1

1

n
1

~]

J
J
J

This is Exhibit "P" referred to in

the Affidavit of Jo~ockx

sworn June /'7~ , 2019

Commissioner for Taking Affidavits

~~~

l
1
l

1

IJ
' J

... !

I
I

_j

.J

Message

From:
Sent:
To:
CC:
Subject:

Rockx, John [jrockx@kpmg.ca]
11/30/20115:15:52 PM
Ed Houghton [ehoughton@collus.com]; Dean Muncaster
Herhalt, John M [jherhalt@kpmg.ca]
PowerStream Meeting

«Summary of Offersv3.xlsx>> «Agenda.docx>>

Ed I Dean:

Please find attached a copy of an agenda of speaking points for tomorrow's meeting with PowerStream.

CPS0002698

I have also attached a copy of a revised calculation of Hydro One's share purchase offer based on their recent
response. I have adjusted Hydro One's leverage to match that of the PowerStream offer (which reduces the
proposed dividend slightly), and made some adjustments to the purchase price of the shares to reflect the

[…]

Adjuwnentlu euhia~Vicrthllbetw«neclual P\WC a-iddttmedNWC(•t O.c l 1, 2010)

14,510

~
15,21 0

____QQQl.Ad/u:;m,enifa f.foNC

-112!.Q_ Fli'\111 net Pf'lXffth

Toeq1.1ate 10S1.1 m~l ic::n ded1Jttic::n In ""iroOne otter

KPM0001914

r

L

[_

L
L
L
L
l_

L
L
L

l _
L
L
l __
f
L...

L
L
[_

Strlctty Private and Confldentlal

Callus Power Corp.
Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011
Non-IFRS Basis
($OOO's)

ASSElS
Current Assets

Cash

Other current assets

Property, plant and equipment

Goodwill
lntanaible - software

Future taxes recoverable

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUl'IY
Current LI1bllitles

Accounts payable and accruals

Customer deposits, current

Income taxes pavable

Emplovee fut ure benefit costs

Lona-term net regulatory li1b1Utles

New fln1ncln1

Note payable to Town of Collingwood

Lone-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure

Shareholder's Equity

Town's net Investment

Horizon Utilities Proformas

Unassumed

Net Book

Value as at

31-Dec
2010

Net Book

Value as at

31-De<:
2011 Uabllitles Recapitalization

Revised

Balance

Sheet

(Actual) (Projected)

120~~; ; .. ~~l~~~·~~il
278 "'::·co::: ':':"":i1a:'
157 :~: : :: .::;:;: ;~~::: : :157,::

...
24.927 :::: . ·-··· ::,:24'29&0:

···-.. ·· · "··-·-··---­... _ .. ,
..... ·-·-..

7,815 :~::.::~~:::.::::: 6,S,~5::
;·::.::::: :~.::::::: ::.::::::

·-·· ·"-''"•--·· ·-·
308 :. :-.:-;.Ma;,

1,4 ~ ~·· ~:i ~:::~;~~~:
l,110 ::: ':'~:: ::~"iiji1F
2,900 ::· ... "":;:::2:7'00"

12,913

Debt 10,800
Equltv 5,903

Shares (50re1)
less: Unassumed llabllities

Post-closin& dividend (50% of $53 mltllon)

Note payable

Cash proceeds

Remaining 'hares (50%)

Total proceeds

16 703

1,090 3,640
S.029

1,090 11,669

13,007
277
278
157

1090 25,388

6,634
331

6,965

(1,710)

- ""'"'"" .:::::2,100."
6,390 19,485

NBV Rate Base

64.7% 60.3%
35.3% 39.7%

100.0% 100.0%

NBV Paid to Town

7,500

5,602 7,500

2,650 '""~~c;; ::~2;6~0-:C
l 710 1,710

9,962 :::::":;_::L':~~;360_3
2,952 4,427

(•) Represent,tha midpoint of tha ran1oof $6.5 mllllon to $15.5 mllllon.

1••) Assumed dividend from takina on Increased leveraie and paylna a S0/50 dividend.

1•••) Assumes FMV •qu1ls (clostna NBV x 1.50 x 50?'o Interest).

DRAFT· December 2, 2011

Schedule 3

18,146

(')

(")

('")
1.190584

8,100
(1,100) NWC shortfall

~Notepayable

~Avallabht for dividends

KPM0001914

L
l_

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
l_

L
L
L
L
L
[

L

Strictly Private and Confidential

Collus Power Corp. Schedule 4

Proforma Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2011
Non-IFRS Basis
($ OOO's)

ASSETS
Current Assets

cash
Other current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Goodwill
lntanelble - software
Future taxes recoverable

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
Current llabllltles

Accounts payable and accruals
Customer deposits, current
Income taxes payabie

Employee future benefit costs
Lone-term net rceulatory llabllltlcs
Proposed new flnandnc
Incremental levcrace
Note payable to Town of Colllncwood
Lone-term debt - Ontario Infrastructure

Shareholde~s Equity

Town's net Investment

Verldlan Proformas

Net Book Net Book
Value as at Value as at